

HPGCL AN ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & ISO 45001 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Regd. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula
Corporate Identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517Website:www.hpgcl.org.inWebsite:www.hpgcl.org.inTelephone No. 0172-5023407Fax No. 0172-5022432

From

Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.

To

- 1. All Chief Engineers in HPGCL.
- 2. Secretary, BBMB, Sector-19, Chandigarh.
- 3. All FA & CAOs, HPGCL.
- 4. All Dy. Secy./Under Secy., HPGCL, Panchkula.

Memo No.: Ch-12/HPG/Genl-557-Vol-III

Dated: 25 .08.2023

Subject: Year wise Ranking List of Engineering Subordinates of HPGCL for the period from 15.08.1998 to 17.08.2022.

- Reference: 1. HVPNL memo No. 620/SEG-46/2020 dated 14.09.2022, followed by memo No. 736/SEG-46/2020 dated 13.04.2023, memo No. 25/ SEG-46/2023 dated 13.07.2023 and memo No. Ch-66/SEG-46/2023 dated 26.07.2023.
 - 2. This office Memo no. Ch-11/HPG/GenI-557/Vol-I dated 28.10.2022.

In compliance to Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court Order dated 09.08.2018 in LPA No. 1515 of 2015 & other connected matters and Hon'ble high court directions in CWP No. 13376-A of 1993 & other connected matters, the Ranking List of Engineering Subordinates of HPGCL for the period 15.08.1998 to 17.08.2022 was circulated vide office memo no. Ch-11/HPG/GenI-557/VoI-I dated 28.10.2022 for consideration of promotion to the post of Assistant Engineer/Electrical under 121/2% share quota as per data available in the office records.

2. The representations/ grievances from the Engineering Subordinates received against the above Ranking List have been considered. Accordingly, Ranking List of Engineering Subordinates of HPGCL under 12½% degree holder promotion quota in continuation to HVPNL memo No. Ch-66/SEG-46/2023 dated 26.07.2023 is hereby circulated as enclosed as **Annexure-A to Y**.

3. The same is also available on the corporation website (<u>www.hpgcl.org.in</u>) as **Annexure** –**A to Y**. It is also brought to the notice of all concerned that henceforth no further representations in this regard would be considered, as sufficient opportunity to represent against the Ranking List has already been made available to all concerned.

The above said Ranking List is subject to any Administrative decisions/court orders/pending court cases and would be further subject to outcome of such proceedings, if any.

This issues with the approval of Managing Director, HPGCL.

(M.L.Singla) Chief Engineer/Admn., For Managing Director HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC:-

- 1. Sr.PS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 2. Sr. PS to Director Technical-I, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. XEN/LNO, HPGCL, Panchkula for further necessary action, please.
- 4. XEN/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula, for uploading on official website of HPGCL.